

Fr. Joseph Baker, Pastor Mrs. Karen Jones, Principal

JNL

## LITTLE DISCIPLES PRESCHOOL 2024-2025 TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE

## **REGISTRATION DATES**

4-year old PreK:

- Registration for current PreK students and current SMS families begins 12/6/23.
- Registration for new families begins 1/10/24.

3-year old PreK:

- Registration for current SMS families begins 3/1/24.
- Registration for new families begins 4/3/24.



In order to remain fair to St. Mary's parishioners and employees, the following priority list will be used on opening day of enrollment if the class reaches maximum capacity. Applications received after opening day will be granted admission on a first-come, first-served basis.

- 1. Children whose parents are employees of St. Mary's Church or School.
- 2. Children whose siblings are already attending St. Mary's School & whose parents are practicing Catholic parishioners of St. Mary's Church.\*
- 3. Children of practicing Catholic parishioners of St. Mary's Church who are enrolling their first child.\*
- 4. Children of practicing Catholic families from parishes that have no school of their own.
- 5. Children of non-practicing Catholic families or non-Catholic families whose siblings already attend St. Mary's School.
- 6. Children of non-practicing Catholic families or non-Catholic families who are enrolling their first child.

\* **Parishioner** is defined as one who fulfills their Mass attendance obligations and regularly supports St. Mary's Parish according to their means.

## FEES

All fees are paid online when applying for admission. Fees are non-refundable.

- \$100 St. Mary's School registration fee (per child).
- \$22 Facts Management fee (per child, new students only).
- \$11 Facts Management fee (per child, returning students only).

ті	ШΤ		N	
Τι	JIT	10	Ν	

12 payments Payable 7/2024 – 6/2025	10 payments Payable 8/2024 – 5/2025	Two payments Payable 8/2024 & 2/2025	One payment Payable 8/2024	a day!	
\$366 67/mon	\$440.00/mon	\$2 200 00 ea	\$4 400 00	-	
-	Payable	Payable Payable   7/2024 - 6/2025 8/2024 - 5/2025	Payable Payable Payable   7/2024 - 6/2025 8/2024 - 5/2025 8/2024 & 2/2025	Payable Payable Payable Payable Payable   7/2024 - 6/2025 8/2024 - 5/2025 8/2024 & 2/2025 8/2024	

- All tuition payments will be paid via FACTS Management.
- Preschool students do not count toward the K-8 multi-student discount at St. Mary's School.
- Preschool scholarships are not available at this time.

## school.stmaryspontiac.org